GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:164
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010

EXPORT OF TEXTILES
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether targets have been fixed for export of textiles;

(b) if so, the details of the targets laid and the achievements made thereof for the last three years and the current year;
(c) whether the textile workers in the country are facing problems on account of the slow down in the sector;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action contemplated to protect the textile workers on a sustainable basis?

Answer

MINISTER OF TEXTILES (SHRIDAYANIDHI MARAN)
(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (e) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.164 for 5.08.2010

(@) & (b) : The details of targets and achievements of textiles export from 2007-08 are as follows:-

(in USS$ Billion)
Year Target Achievement

2007-08 23.89 22.15
2008-09 26.36 21.23
2009-10 Not prescribed# 22.38

#In 2009-10, no targets were set due to global recession.
Exports target for current financial year is USD 25 billion.

(c) to (e) : No, Masdam. There have been no specific report of problems being faced by textile workers currently.
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